
Jēkabpils
16.01.2011

1 Irbiņa Aiva 10.06.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,94 9,90
2 Tīna Laura Graudiņa 09.03.98 Jūrmalas SS 10,65 10,47
3 Ņečiporuka Paula Nikola 10.02.98 Kuldīgas nov. SS 10,84 10,51
4 Grantiņa Līvija 21.08.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 10,59 izst.
5 Gavare Agnese 20.04.98 Jēkabpils SS 11,30 10,94
6 Očeretova Anžela 25.07.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 11,18 10,94
7 Nīmante Sabīne Rūta 02.06.98. Valmieras BSS 11,36 11,21
8 Bumbure Daniela 12.08.99 Madonas BJSS 11,62 11,34
9 Pokasjuka Jeļena 13.04.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 11,83
10 Tervida Inese 20.06.05 Bauska 11,98
11 Vīksna Ildze 22.03.98 Aizkraukles nov. SS 12,09
12 Zvejniece Baiba 01.04.98 Balvu SS 12,46
13 Paegle Katrīna 08.02.98. Bauskas BJSS 12,59
14 Zuboviča Rita 21.09.98 Krāslavas SS 12,74
15 Homiča Samanta 25.04.99. Bauskas BJSS 12,95
16 Plaude Zanda 23.11.99 Lielvārdes nov. SC 12,97
17 Niedra Aiva 18.03.99 Balvu SS 13,11
18 Bugovecka Lāsma 25.02.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 13,12
19 Margarita Jevtejeva 06.04.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 13,13
20 Plutjakova Olga 03.04.98 Krāslavas SS 13,20
21 Toka Līva 15.12.98 Alūksnes nov. BJSS 13,30
22 Kužma Alīna 29.03.99. Bauskas BJSS 13,38
23 Alksne Elvita 23.02.99. Valmieras BSS 13,62
24 Vītoliņa Simona 28.04.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 13,70
25 Grunava-Grunova Kate 31.01.98 Lielvārdes nov. SC 14,08
26 Nikitina Anastasija 04.06.99 Preiļu nov. BJSS 14,63

1 Asnāte Kalniņa 28.05.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 8,57 8,53
2 Druganova Darja 04.09.98 SS "Arkādija" 8,75 8,70
3 Siliņa Krista 02.03.98 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,82 8,83
4 Sindija Ābelīte 13.02.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 8,93 8,87
5 Laura Maže 16.05.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,00 8,96
6 Grīnberga Sindija 20.04.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,00 9,01
7 Jakobsone Līva 06.10.99 Kuldīgas nov. SS 9,01 9,02
8 Baurovska Marika 21.01.98 Daugavpils BJSS 9,06 9,16
9 Taluce Elizabete 25.10.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 9,09
10 Līdaka Alise 31.10.98 Kuldīgas nov. SS 9,13
11 Nīmante Sabīne Rūta 02.06.98. Valmieras BSS 9,15
12 Zacmane Kristiāna 20.05.99 VK "Olimps" 9,15
13 Amanda Stane 01.02.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 9,18
14 Kaščjuka Aurēlija 26.10.99 Madonas BJSS 9,21
15 Švane Lūcija 24.08.98 SS "Arkādija" 9,22
16 Godīga Annija 23.01.98. Siguldas SS 9,25
17 Stumbre Una 17.06.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,31
18 Patrīcija Roshofa 19.01.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 9,36
19 Bisniece  Baiba 27.12.98. Valmieras BSS 9,37
20 Veigure Diāna 13.04.98 Līvānu BJSS 9,40
21 Eriksone Laura 15.01.99 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,41
22 Spundiņa Linda 21.06.98. Bauskas BJSS 9,42
23 Svikle Mārīte 16.02.99 Rēzeknes BJSS 9,48
24 Monta Strazdiņa 13.04.98. Bauskas BJSS 9,51

LATVIJAS ZIEMAS ČEMPIONĀTS "C" GRUPAI

60 m/b

60 m



25 Bašķera Sintija 27.06.99 Gulbenes nov. BJSS 9,52
26 Balode Nadīne 12.05.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 9,54
27 Siliņa Sofija 19.02.98 BJC IK "Auseklis" 9,54
28 Pļaviņa Annija 04.01.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 9,54
29 Liziņa Kitija 03.11.98. Siguldas SS 9,56
30 Stepāne Vita 20.07.98 Balvu SS 9,57
31 Alksne Elvita 23.02.99. Valmieras BSS 9,57
32 Šlisere Agneta 26.11.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,59
33 Zotova Anastasija 09.02.99 Alūksnes nov. BJSS 9,60
34 Želdaka Daniela 27.04.98 SS "Arkādija" 9,61
35 Rudzāte Karīna 10.06.98 Jēkabpils SS 9,64
36 Tītmane Inese 20.11.98 SS "Arkādija" 9,67
37 Žuravļova Jūlija 12.09.98 Krāslavas SS 9,77
38 Tarvida Inese 16.11.98. Bauskas BJSS 9,79
39 Kalniņa Margrieta 26.08.98 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,81
40 Baltā Madara 10.05.98 SS "Arkādija" 9,81
41 Trofimova Loreta 18.04.99 Balvu SS 9,83
42 Zvirgzdiņa Elizabete 15.09.98 SS "Arkādija" 9,84
43 Pipare Anete 10.07.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 9,88
44 Maļceva Marija 06.07.98 SS "Arkādija" 9,91
45 Drobiļenko Ineta 16.08.99. Bauskas BJSS 9,93
46 Šomere Emija 02.03.99 SS "Arkādija" 10,04
47 Fedorenko Anastasija 28.04.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 10,06
48 Deičmane Daira 08.05.99 Ogres nov. SC 10,06
49 Kuvšinova Aleksandra 14.09.98 SS "Arkādija" 10,06
50 Šteinberga Agita 28.12.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 10,07
51 Kacena Antra 24.11.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 10,08
52 Dundure Aiva 04.06.98 Rēzeknes BJSS 10,09
53 Valtere Evelīna 19.01.98 Krāslavas SS 10,10
54 Skudra Sonora 14.04.99 Ilūkstes nov. SS 10,12
55 Annija Skudra 28.05.99 Jeldavas nov. SC 10,15
56 Grigaļeviča Juta 16.09.99 Jelgavas BJSS 10,19
57 Ratniece Linda 09.12.98 Preiļu nov. BJSS 10,26
58 Piļāne Violeta 22.04.98 Ilūkstes nov. SS 10,26
59 Zuboviča Rita 21.09.98 Krāslavas SS 10,31
60 Toka Līva 15.12.98 Alūksnes nov. BJSS 10,38
61 Orlova  Ksenija 15.01.98 Ludzas nov. SS 10,39
62 Mackane Diāna 09.03.99 Ludzas nov. SS 10,40
63 Baranova Jekaterina 09.03.99 Preiļu nov. BJSS 10,42
64 Rutkupa Krista 15.10.99 Ilūkstes nov. SS 10,52
65 Stepanova Samanta 04.02.99 Ludzas nov. SS 10,90
66 Liepiņa Daiga 03.02.98 Jelgavas BJSS 10,97
67 Ločmele Raina Anna 27.05.99 Balvu SS 11,65

Veinberga Marina 12.02.98 SS "Arkādija" diskv.

1 Druganova Darja 04.09.98 SS "Arkādija" 48,87
2 Irbiņa Aiva 10.06.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 49,05
3 Laura Maže 16.05.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 50,82
4 Siliņa Krista 02.03.98 Aizkraukles nov. SS 51,62
5 Jakobsone Līva 06.10.99 Kuldīgas nov. SS 51,97
6 Pokasjuka Jeļena 13.04.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 52,18
7 Gavare Agnese 20.04.98 Jēkabpils SS 52,25
8 Sindija Ābelīte 13.02.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 52,79
9 Spurķe  Laura 22.12.98. Bauskas BJSS 52,81
10 Bisniece  Baiba 27.12.98. Valmieras BSS 53,68
11 Hotuļova Viktorija 30.06.98 Jelgavas BJSS 53,74
12 Hincenberga Paula 09.01.98. Siguldas SS 54,12
13 Madara Jansone 26.06.98 Kandavas nov. BJSS 54,53
14 Drobiļenko Ineta 16.08.99. Bauskas BJSS 54,72

300 m



15 Dundure Aiva 04.06.98 Rēzeknes BJSS 54,77
16 Kaščjuka Aurēlija 26.10.99 Madonas BJSS 55,06
17 Pelēce Adrija 16.10.98. Siguldas SS 55,14
18 Šlisere Agneta 26.11.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 55,49
19 Spundiņa Linda 21.06.98. Bauskas BJSS 55,65
20 Līdaka Alise 31.10.98 Kuldīgas nov. SS 55,72
21 Švane Lūcija 24.08.98 SS "Arkādija" 55,89
22 Fjodorova Anastasija 26.11.99 Rēzeknes BJSS 55,90
23 Prošina Darja 21.03.98 Rēzeknes BJSS 56,02
24 Zvirgzdiņa Elizabete 15.09.98 SS "Arkādija" 56,05
25 Lakija Širve Alise 26.02.98 Jēkabpils SS 56,23
26 Eriksone Laura 15.01.99 Lielvārdes nov. SC 56,63
27 Sondore Paula 27.09.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 56,69
28 Timko Laura 05.03.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 56,78
29 Veinberga Marina 12.02.98 SS "Arkādija" 56,91
30 Svikle Mārīte 16.02.99 Rēzeknes BJSS 56,99
31 Mihailova Megija 06.07.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 57,00
32 Bašķera Sintija 27.06.99 Gulbenes nov. BJSS 57,05
33 Želdaka Daniela 27.04.98 SS "Arkādija" 57,18
34 Zvilna Elīna 12.04.99. Siguldas SS 57,21
35 Andrjūhina Sintija 21.07.99. Valmieras BSS 57,75
36 Piļāne Violeta 22.04.98 Ilūkstes nov. SS 57,97
37 Kazaka Signe 23.04.98. Bauskas BJSS 58,17
38 Zotova Anastasija 09.02.99 Alūksnes nov. BJSS 58,18
39 Margarita Jevtejeva 06.04.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 58,46
40 Fedorenko Anastasija 28.04.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 58,63
41 Mošerenoka Anastasija 27.10.98 Ludzas nov. SS 58,71
42 Skudra Sonora 14.04.99 Ilūkstes nov. SS 59,11
43 Kondratenko Jūlija 23.07.98 SS "Arkādija" 59,72
44 Ivenkova Natālija 22.12.99 Rēzeknes BJSS 1:00,10
45 Skumbina Evelīna 03.11.99 Krāslavas SS 1:00,41
46 Ratniece Linda 09.12.98 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1:01,09
47 Lazdāne Monta Dinija 15.06.99 Balvu SS 1:01,18
48 Saprikina Agata 12.03.99 SS "Arkādija" 1:01,95
49 Valtere Evelīna 19.01.98 Krāslavas SS 1:02,34
50 Šomere Emija 02.03.99 SS "Arkādija" 1:02,57
51 Trofimova Loreta 18.04.99 Balvu SS 1:02,71
52 Siliņa Sofija 19.02.98 BJC IK "Auseklis" 1:05,38
53 Baranova Jekaterina 09.03.99 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1:05,75
54 Ločmele Raina Anna 27.05.99 Balvu SS 1:09,62
55 Audrupe Anastasija 25.09.99 SS "Arkādija" 1:10,53

Balode Nadīne 12.05.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" diskv.
Kovaļeva Jekaterina 28.12.98 SS "Arkādija" izst.

1 Grantiņa Līvija 21.08.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 3:28,03
2 Lazdiņa Paula 15.06.98 BJC IK "Auseklis" 3:37,21
3 Kļaviņa Linda 08.08.98. Valmieras BSS 3:42,38
4 Apine Adrija 16.05.98 Madonas BJSS 3:46,28
5 Očeretova Anžela 25.07.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 3:47,38
6 Valdone Ilva 04.06.99 Preiļu nov. BJSS 3:47,41
7 Patrīcija Roshofa 19.01.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 3:48,21
8 Boiko Antoņina 15.03.98 SS "Arkādija" 4:05,29
9 Samsonova Anna 04.12.99 Cēsu SS/ SK "Ašais" 4:09,51
10 Mavlina Karina 27.07.98 Ludzas nov. SS 4:10,46
11 Pauniņa Diāna 17.10.98 Aizkraukles nov. SS 4:10,77
12 Akmentiņa Monika 22.03.98 Cēsu SS/ SK "Ašais" 4:31,82

Niedra Aiva 18.03.99 Balvu SS izst.

1000 m

Tāllēkšana



1 Asnāte Kalniņa 28.05.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 4,74
2 Stafeckis Jana 06.03.98 SS "Arkādija" 4,64
3 Grīnberga Sindija 20.04.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,37
4 Taluce Elizabete 25.10.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4,23
5 Linda Šalme 27.06.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 4,23
6 Amanda Stane 01.02.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 4,16
7 Stumbre Una 17.06.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,09
8 Zacmane Kristiāna 20.05.99 VK "Olimps" 4,05
9 Hotuļova Viktorija 30.06.98 Jelgavas BJSS 4,02
10 Padedze Lāsma 29.07.98 Ogres nov. SC 3,94
11 Pļaviņa Annija 04.01.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,89
12 Ciematniece Dagnija 27.01.99 Daugavpils BJSS 3,86
13 Beļajeva Karīna 20.05.98 Preiļu nov. BJSS 3,82
14 Didriksone Santa 02.03.00 Lielvārdes nov. SC 3,81
15 Bumbure Daniela 12.08.99 Madonas BJSS 3,76
16 Amerika Venita 07.11.98. Valmieras BSS 3,74
17 Tītmane Inese 20.11.98 SS "Arkādija" 3,70
18 Monta Strazdiņa 13.04.98. Bauskas BJSS 3,70
19 Kazaka Signe 23.04.98. Bauskas BJSS 3,67
20 Dobrovoļska Ksenija 25.05.98 Ludzas nov. SS 3,66
21 Veigure Diāna 13.04.98 Līvānu BJSS 3,65
22 Ņikītina Elīna 08.02.98 SS "Arkādija" 3,64
23 Šteinberga Agita 28.12.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 3,64
24 Baltā Madara 10.05.98 SS "Arkādija" 3,63
25 Spurķe  Laura 22.12.98. Bauskas BJSS 3,61
26 Sondore Paula 27.09.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 3,59
27 Žuravļova Jūlija 12.09.98 Krāslavas SS 3,57
28 Timko Laura 05.03.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 3,56
29 Kacena Antra 24.11.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 3,54
30 Andrjūhina Sintija 21.07.99. Valmieras BSS 3,52
31 Kalniņa Margrieta 26.08.98 Lielvārdes nov. SC 3,51
32 Liepiņa Annija 14.09.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,45
33 Bugovecka Lāsma 25.02.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,31
34 Kuvšinova Aleksandra 14.09.98 SS "Arkādija" 3,30
35 Umure Inta 12.02.99 Alūksnes nov. BJSS 3,23
36 Ivenkova Natālija 22.12.99 Rēzeknes BJSS 3,21
37 Deičmane Daira 08.05.99 Ogres nov. SC 3,12
38 Liepiņa Daiga 03.02.98 Jelgavas BJSS 3,07
39 Skumbina Evelīna 03.11.99 Krāslavas SS 3,06
40 Saprikina Agata 12.03.99 SS "Arkādija" 2,95
41 Kondratenko Jūlija 23.07.98 SS "Arkādija" 2,95
42 Prošina Darja 21.03.98 Rēzeknes BJSS 2,62
43 Kovaļeva Jekaterina 28.12.98 SS "Arkādija" 2,55
44 Audrupe Anastasija 25.09.99 SS "Arkādija" bez rez.

1 Asnāte Kalniņa 28.05.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 4,34 4,74 4,28 4,45
2 Stafeckis Jana 06.03.98 SS "Arkādija" 4,64 4,63 4,59 x
3 Grīnberga Sindija 20.04.98 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,29 4,37 4,35 4,36
4 Taluce Elizabete 25.10.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4,23 4,15 4,11 3,54
5 Linda Šalme 27.06.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 3,89 4,23 4,12 4,04
6 Amanda Stane 01.02.99. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS x 4,16 x 4,02
7 Stumbre Una 17.06.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 3,89 3,81 3,85 4,09
8 Zacmane Kristiāna 20.05.99 VK "Olimps" 4,02 4,05 3,93 3,91
9 Hotuļova Viktorija 30.06.98 Jelgavas BJSS 3,88 3,85 3,88 4,02
10 Padedze Lāsma 29.07.98 Ogres nov. SC 3,94 2,85 3,90 3,69
11 Pļaviņa Annija 04.01.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,85 2,92 3,89 3,72
12 Ciematniece Dagnija 27.01.99 Daugavpils BJSS 3,67 3,86 3,85 3,78
13 Beļajeva Karīna 20.05.98 Preiļu nov. BJSS x x 3,37 3,82
14 Didriksone Santa 02.03.00 Lielvārdes nov. SC 3,39 3,47 3,81 3,53
15 Bumbure Daniela 12.08.99 Madonas BJSS x 3,72 3,75 3,76



16 Amerika Venita 07.11.98. Valmieras BSS x 3,74 x x
17 Tītmane Inese 20.11.98 SS "Arkādija" 3,54 3,70 3,25 3,63
18 Monta Strazdiņa 13.04.98. Bauskas BJSS x x 3,70 x
19 Kazaka Signe 23.04.98. Bauskas BJSS 2,90 3,67 3,48 3,46
20 Dobrovoļska Ksenija 25.05.98 Ludzas nov. SS 3,42 3,66 3,35 x
21 Veigure Diāna 13.04.98 Līvānu BJSS 3,42 3,49 3,65 x
22 Ņikītina Elīna 08.02.98 SS "Arkādija" x x 3,55 3,64
23 Šteinberga Agita 28.12.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 3,32 3,46 3,64 3,39
24 Baltā Madara 10.05.98 SS "Arkādija" 3,63 3,42 3,58 3,00
25 Spurķe  Laura 22.12.98. Bauskas BJSS 3,61 x x x
26 Sondore Paula 27.09.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS x 3,53 3,45 3,59
27 Žuravļova Jūlija 12.09.98 Krāslavas SS 3,43 3,57 3,43 3,30
28 Timko Laura 05.03.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 3,41 3,24 3,56 3,39
29 Kacena Antra 24.11.99 BJC IK "Auseklis" 3,45 3,11 3,54 2,93
30 Andrjūhina Sintija 21.07.99. Valmieras BSS 3,42 3,52 3,42 3,46
31 Kalniņa Margrieta 26.08.98 Lielvārdes nov. SC 3,25 3,23 3,13 3,51
32 Liepiņa Annija 14.09.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,33 2,96 3,45 3,38
33 Bugovecka Lāsma 25.02.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" x 3,07 3,31 3,22
34 Kuvšinova Aleksandra 14.09.98 SS "Arkādija" x 3,30 x 3,27
35 Umure Inta 12.02.99 Alūksnes nov. BJSS 3,23 x 3,01 -
36 Ivenkova Natālija 22.12.99 Rēzeknes BJSS 3,02 2,80 x 3,21
37 Deičmane Daira 08.05.99 Ogres nov. SC 2,37 x x 3,12
38 Liepiņa Daiga 03.02.98 Jelgavas BJSS x 2,90 3,07 3,06
39 Skumbina Evelīna 03.11.99 Krāslavas SS 2,80 3,06 2,24 x
40 Saprikina Agata 12.03.99 SS "Arkādija" 2,95 2,79 2,70 2,74
41 Kondratenko Jūlija 23.07.98 SS "Arkādija" 2,89 2,54 2,89 2,95
42 Prošina Darja 21.03.98 Rēzeknes BJSS 4,43 2,62 x 2,31
43 Kovaļeva Jekaterina 28.12.98 SS "Arkādija" x 2,50 2,30 2,55
44 Audrupe Anastasija 25.09.99 SS "Arkādija" x x x x

1 Kužma Alīna 29.03.99. Bauskas BJSS 1,90
Amerika Venita 07.11.98. Valmieras BSS bez rez.
Homiča Samanta 25.04.99. Bauskas BJSS bez rez.

1,80 1,90 2,00
1 Kužma Alīna 29.03.99. Bauskas BJSS o xo xxx

Amerika Venita 07.11.98. Valmieras BSS xxx
Homiča Samanta 25.04.99. Bauskas BJSS xxx

1 Karpekina  Anastasija 26.08.98 Daugavpils BJSS 1,49
2 Tīna Laura Graudiņa 09.03.98 Jūrmalas SS 1,46
3 Padedze Lāsma 29.07.98 Ogres nov. SC 1,46
5 Una Auzāne 17.01.98 Jelgavas nov. SC 1,43
6 Kalvāne Laila 30.01.98 Ogres nov. SC 1,43
7 Ņečiporuka Paula Nikola 10.02.98 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1,43
8 Gita Auzāne 09.02.99 Jelgavas nov. SC 1,40
9 Kairiša  Jekaterina 07.02.98 Daugavpils BJSS 1,35
10 Ņikītina Elīna 08.02.98 SS "Arkādija" 1,30
11 Rudzāte Karīna 10.06.98 Jēkabpils SS 1,30
13 Beļajeva Karīna 20.05.98 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1,25
14 Nikitina Anastasija 04.06.99 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1,25
15 Ciematniece Dagnija 27.01.99 Daugavpils BJSS 1,25
16 Bajāriete Jūlija 15.07.98 Jēkabpils SS 1,20
17 Vītoliņa Simona 28.04.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 1,20
18 Plaude Zanda 23.11.99 Lielvārdes nov. SC 1,15
18 Dobrovoļska Ksenija 25.05.98 Ludzas nov. SS 1,15

Kārtslēkšana

Augstlēkšana



1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30
1,35 1,40 1,43 1,46
1,49 1,52

1 Karpekina  Anastasija 26.08.98 Daugavpils BJSS o -
o o o o
o xxx

2 Tīna Laura Graudiņa 09.03.98 Jūrmalas SS
o o xo o

xxx
3 Padedze Lāsma 29.07.98 Ogres nov. SC o o

o xo xxo o
xxx

5 Una Auzāne 17.01.98 Jelgavas nov. SC o xo
xo xo o xxx

6 Kalvāne Laila 30.01.98 Ogres nov. SC o o o o
o o xxo xxx

7 Ņečiporuka Paula Nikola 10.02.98 Kuldīgas nov. SS o o
o xxo xxo xxx

8 Gita Auzāne 09.02.99 Jelgavas nov. SC o o o
o xo xxx

9 Kairiša  Jekaterina 07.02.98 Daugavpils BJSS o o o o
o xxx

10 Ņikītina Elīna 08.02.98 SS "Arkādija" o o o xo
xxx

11 Rudzāte Karīna 10.06.98 Jēkabpils SS o o o xxo
xxx

13 Beļajeva Karīna 20.05.98 Preiļu nov. BJSS o o o xxx
14 Nikitina Anastasija 04.06.99 Preiļu nov. BJSS xo xo xo xxx
15 Ciematniece Dagnija 27.01.99 Daugavpils BJSS o o xxo xxx
16 Bajāriete Jūlija 15.07.98 Jēkabpils SS o o xxx
17 Vītoliņa Simona 28.04.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" xo xo x-
18 Plaude Zanda 23.11.99 Lielvārdes nov. SC o xxx
18 Dobrovoļska Ksenija 25.05.98 Ludzas nov. SS o xxx

1 Linda Šalme 27.06.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 11,05
2 Inga Treija 23.05.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 9,94
3 Donāne Laine 01.10.98 Jēkabpils SS 9,93
4 Kalvāne Laila 30.01.98 Ogres nov. SC 9,75
5 Plutjakova Olga 03.04.98 Krāslavas SS 9,45
6 Zvejniece Baiba 01.04.98 Balvu SS 9,29
7 Smirnova Megija Enžela 26.01.98. Valmieras BSS 8,81
8 Stepāne Vita 20.07.98 Balvu SS 8,58
9 Paegle Katrīna 08.02.98. Bauskas BJSS 7,88
10 Lakija Širve Alise 26.02.98 Jēkabpils SS 7,53
11 Grunava-Grunova Kate 31.01.98 Lielvārdes nov. SC 7,53
12 Zakarīte Kristiāna 07.07.99 Balvu SS 7,51
13 Bajāriete Jūlija 15.07.98 Jēkabpils SS 7,42
14 Lazdāne Monta Dinija 15.06.99 Balvu SS 7,30
15 Mihailova Megija 06.07.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 7,20
16 Tropa Amanda 1998. Jēkabpils SS 7,20
17 Liepiņa Annija 14.09.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 7,09

Lodes grūšana



18 Grigaļeviča Juta 16.09.99 Jelgavas BJSS 6,48
19 Orlova  Ksenija 15.01.98 Ludzas nov. SS 6,07
20 Beāte Kržanoviča 13.12.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 5,05

1 Linda Šalme 27.06.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 10,38 10,90 10,73 11,05
2 Inga Treija 23.05.98. Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. BJSS 9,81 9,94 9,57 8,97
3 Donāne Laine 01.10.98 Jēkabpils SS 9,20 9,66 9,93 8,82
4 Kalvāne Laila 30.01.98 Ogres nov. SC 9,19 9,67 9,75 9,52
5 Plutjakova Olga 03.04.98 Krāslavas SS 8,61 9,45 9,13 7,99
6 Zvejniece Baiba 01.04.98 Balvu SS 7,86 8,80 9,29 8,85
7 Smirnova Megija Enžela 26.01.98. Valmieras BSS 8,48 8,34 x 8,81
8 Stepāne Vita 20.07.98 Balvu SS x 6,39 8,58 7,54
9 Paegle Katrīna 08.02.98. Bauskas BJSS 7,27 7,75 7,56 7,88
10 Lakija Širve Alise 26.02.98 Jēkabpils SS 6,97 6,89 7,47 7,53
11 Grunava-Grunova Kate 31.01.98 Lielvārdes nov. SC 7,29 6,74 7,48 7,53
12 Zakarīte Kristiāna 07.07.99 Balvu SS 7,00 7,51 6,69 6,60
13 Bajāriete Jūlija 15.07.98 Jēkabpils SS x x 7,03 7,42
14 Lazdāne Monta Dinija 15.06.99 Balvu SS 6,31 7,30 6,02 x
15 Mihailova Megija 06.07.99 Aizkraukles nov. SS 6,50 6,72 6,29 7,20
16 Tropa Amanda Jēkabpils SS 6,91 6,90 7,20 x
17 Liepiņa Annija 14.09.99 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 7,09 6,94 6,41 6,98
18 Grigaļeviča Juta 16.09.99 Jelgavas BJSS 6,48 6,22 5,41 x
19 Orlova  Ksenija 15.01.98 Ludzas nov. SS 6,09 6,02 5,13 5,70
20 Beāte Kržanoviča 13.12.99 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,73 5,05 3,80 x

4 x 150 m stafete


